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Easing the cost of
living remains the
public’s main
priority, followed by
ensuring people get
the NHS care they
need more quickly
and reducing NHS
waiting lists

Which of the below, if
any, are the most
iImportant priorities for
you? Please choose up
to 4.
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Easing the cost of living and
giving people financial security
Ensuring people get the NHS
care they need more quickly

Reducing NHS waiting lists
Growing the economy

Halving inflation this year

Creating better-paid jobs and opportunities
right across the country

Making sure that people who come to Britain
illegally are detained and swiftly removed

Securing the future of Britain’s public services

Passing new laws to stop small
boat crossings from France

Making sure the national debt is falling
| have other priorities

None of these
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Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 8-10 March 2023

% change
since Jan-23
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Job performance: Prime Minister

To what extent, would you say Rishi Sunak has been doing a good
job or bad job as Prime Minister, or neither?

February 2021 — March 2023
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Job performance: Suella Braverman

To what extent, would you say Suella Braverman has been doing a
good job or bad job as Home Secretary, or neither?

March 2023

November 2022 - March 2023
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Expectations for Rishi Sunak’s govt. handling illegal immigration

In your opinion, do you think a Conservative government led by Rishi Sunak will
do a good job or a bad job, if either, at delivering in the following areas?

IVery/fairIy good job INeither a good nor a bad job IFairIy/very bad job

Passing new laws to stop small boat crossings from France

Jan 2023 23% 44%

Making sure that people who come to Britain illegally are detained and swiftly removed
Mar 2023 29% 39%
Jan 2023 18% 50%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 8-10 March 2023
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%
Great deal /
Both parties are trusted equally Have the right policies towards asylum seekers fair amount

to have the right policies
towards asylum seekers, 28% zz 7 35%

immigration and on handling
migrants crossing the Channel.
The Conservatives are trusted
more to make it harder to enter
the country illegally

Conservatives BEELA 24%

Labour Rel%Z 25% 27% 25% 35%

Have the right immigration policies

Conservatives  [loL% 26% 26% 29% 36%

To what extent, if at all, do you Labour [EKOYE 2504 26% 26% 35%
trust each of the following

political parties to...? Handle the issue of migrants crossing the Channel

Conservatives [l 24% 29% 30% 33%

IA great deal

Labour KL% 25% 27% 27% 349%

IA fair amount _ _
Make it harder to enter the country illegally

I Not very much Conservatives B 28%

27% 40%
28% 31%

I Not at all Labour Rel% 22%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 8-10 March 2023
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Trust among
Conservative supporters
for their party to have
the right policies
towards immigration has
Increased significantly

To what extent, if at all, do you
trust the Conservative party
to...?

Among 2019 Conservative
voters

IA great deal
IAfair amount
INot very much

I Not at all

7 © Ipsos | March 2023

March 2023
February 2023
November 2022

March 2023
February 2023
November 2022

March 2023
February 2023
November 2022

March 2023
February 2023

Have the right policies towards asylum seekers

26%

18%
11% 30%
9% 31%

Have the right immigration policies
17% 44% B8 24%
10% 32%

8% 33%

41%
27%
22%

27%
26%

Handle the issue of migrants crossing the Channel

13%
10% 32%

6% 35%
Make it harder to enter the country illegally
15% 41% B8 27%
29%

39% B 28%
24%

21%

10%

Base: 307 Online British adults aged 18-75 who voted Conservative in 2019, 8-10 March 2023
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Trust in parties to have the right policies towards asylum seekers

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to have the right policies towards asylum seekers?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — March 2023
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Trust in parties to have the right immigration policies

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to have the right immigration policies?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — March 2023
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Trust in parties to handle issue of migrants crossing the Channel

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to handle the issue of migrants crossing the English Channel?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — March 2023
60%
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Trust in parties to make it harder to enter the country illegally

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to make it harder to enter the country illegally?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — March 2023
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Ipsos UK

For more information

Gideon Skinner Cameron Garrett
Research Director Research Manager
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
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